

COUNTY OF LAKE

255 North Forbes Street Lakeport, CA 95453

Legislation Text

File #: 18-231, Version: 1

MEMORANDUM

TO: Board of Supervisors

FROM: Crystal Markytan, Social Services Director

DATE: April 3, 2018

SUBJECT: Approve the Contract Between County of Lake and Redwood Community Services, Inc.

for Family Wraparound Services in the Amount of \$360,000.00 (Three Hundred Sixty

Thousand Dollars), from January 1, 2018 to December 31, 2018 and Authorize

the Chair to sign.

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:

This Contract is intended to replace the current contract with Redwood Community Services, Inc. for Family Wraparound Services, executed on February 3, 2015. Upon execution, this new contract will terminate the prior contract. As your Board is aware, Lake County has opted out of participating in the California Department of Social Services Title IV-E California Well-Being Project; hence, the new contract updates the funding source, which is the savings realized through the SB 163 Wraparound program.

FISCAL IMPACT: None X Budgeted Non-Budgeted

Estimated Cost: \$360,000.00 Amount Budgeted: \$360,000.00

Additional Requested: \$0

Annual Cost (if planned for future years): n/a

FISCAL IMPACT (Narrative):

There is no county cost associated with this contract.

STAFFING IMPACT (if applicable):

None.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

File #: 18-231, Version: 1

Approve Contract Between County of Lake and Redwood Community Services, Inc. for Family Wraparound Services in the Amount of \$360,000.00 (three hundred sixty thousand dollars), from January 1, 2018 to December 31, 2018 and authorize the Chair to sign.

Thank you for your consideration.

Cc: Leila Haddad